507479936 09/08/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7526828

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDOVENT GMBH	10/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDODERM GMBH	
Street Address:	FRIEDRICH-KOENIG-STRASSE 3	
City:	MAINZ	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	55129	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17698086

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)419-8813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5854198736

Email: harrisbeachip@harrisbeach.com

Correspondent Name: LAURA W. SMALLEY
Address Line 1: 99 GARNSEY ROAD

Address Line 4: PITTSFORD, NEW YORK 14534

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	416440 [3021_002CON02]	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA W. SMALLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Laura W. Smalley 59330/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=416440-[3021_002CON02-ExecutedAssignmentForRe-FilingIn416440#page1.tif

PATENT 507479936 REEL: 061022 FRAME: 0739

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of _____ and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

> Medovent GmbH Friedrich-Koenig-Strasse 3 55129 Mainz, Germany

confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

> Medoderm GmbH Friedrich-Koenig-Strasse 3 55129 Mainz, Germany

the entire rights, titles, property benefit and interest for the United States of America in and to the following inventions / patent applications:

US Patent Application No. 13/392,673

Antimicrobial and/or epithelial cell growth stimulating substance and Title: composition and tissue dressing material

US Patent Application No. 15/179,045, issued as US Patent No. 9,814,800 Title: Tissue dressing kit

US Patent Application No. 13/393,006

Title: Chitosan Tissue Dressing

Signed, at <u>Main 2</u> this <u>24'</u> day of <u>Volobe 2019</u>

Signature of Witness Signatory:

Signed, at Main's / Community this 34 K day of October 2008

Medovent GmbH Dr. Verner Bedziong

<u>A-K. Bedschmas</u> Witness Ann-Katrin Kretzschmas

CL.BLL De manfred Bevens

(CEOMEDODERM)

REEL: 061022 FRAME: 0740

RECORDED: 09/08/2022